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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to de-recognize the B.Ed. colleges in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to set up National Educational Regulatory Authority to keep control on these colleges, which are more in need after the implementation of the Act;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) The Regional Committees of the National Council for Teacher Education (NCTE) have undertaken enquiry/inspection in respect of recognized teacher education institution, including institution conducting B.Ed. programme, in which information/complains were received regarding non-adherence to the norms and standard laid down under the NCTE Regulation. After following the due procedure, the NCTE has withdrawn recognition in respect of 585 institutions between January 2009 and May 2010.

(c) to (e) These colleges are regulated by the National Council of Teacher Education (NCTE), a regulatory authority constituted under the NCTE Act, 1993.
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